

Majan Glass Company SAOG

In compliance with circular (E/2/2016) issued by CMA, the Company is please to report the Initial quarterly unaudited Financial Results (not yet reviewed and approved by Board) for the period ended 30th Sep 2018.

Particulars	Q3 of 2018 (#)	Q3 of 2017 (Unaudited and published)	change %
Total Sales	6,177,928	5,237,589	17.95%
Cost of Sales - excluding depreciation	4,944,827	4,098,031	20.66%
Gross Profit before depreciation	1,233,101	1,139,558	8.21%
Cost of Sales - depreciation (Plant)	1,128,287	831,557	35.68%
Cost of Sales - accelerated depreciation	168,935	432,768	-60.96%
Gross Profit /(Loss) after depreciation	(64,121)	(124,767)	-48.61%
Other Income	62,591	112,210	-44.22%
Depreciation (Others)	31,156	31,384	-0.73%
Selling, Admin & other expenses	1,196,098	942,671	26.88%
Impairment Loss	-	-	0.00%
Finance Cost	235,339	115,649	103.49%
Loss due to rain	-	-	0.00%
Cash Profit (Before Depreciation & Impairment)	(135,745)	193,448	-170.17%
Net Profit / (Loss) RO (Prior to provision for Taxation)	(1,464,123)	(1,102,261)	32.83%
Provision for Taxation	(88,262)	(4,738)	1762.85%
Net /(Loss) profit after tax	(1,375,861)	(1,097,523)	25.36%

(#) (Initial unaudited and yet to be reviewed and approved by Board)

Note :

- 1 - The above reported results are Initial unaudited and which are subject to :  
Review and recommendation of Audit Committee and approval of Board of Directors

For Majan Glass Company SAOG

  
Authorised Signatories



14th October 2018

شركة زجاج مجان ش.م.ع.ع.

وفقاً للتعميم (خ/٢٠١٦/٠٢) الصادر من قبل الهيئة العامة لسوق المال، يسر الشركة تقديم تقرير عن النتائج المالية الأولية الربع سنوية غير المدققة للسنة المالية المنتهية (غير مراجعة و قيد الاعتماد من قبل الأعضاء) للسنة المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠١٨ م حسب الجدول الآتي:  
(المبلغ بالريال العماني)

التفاصيل	الربع الثالث ٢٠١٨ (#)	الربع الثالث ٢٠١٧ (غير مدققة وتم النشر)	التغيير %
إجمالي المبيعات	٦,١٧٧,٩٢٨	٥,٢٣٧,٥٨٩	١٧.٩٥%
تكلفة المبيعات - باستثناء الاستهلاك	٤,٩٤٤,٨٢٧	٤,٠٩٨,٠٣١	٢٠.٦٦%
إجمالي الربح قبل الاستهلاك	١,٢٣٣,١٠١	١,١٣٩,٥٥٨	٨.٢١%
تكلفة المبيعات - الاستهلاك (المصنع)	١,١٢٨,٢٨٧	٨٣١,٥٥٧	٣٥.٨٦%
تكلفة المبيعات - الاستهلاك المتسارع	١٦٨,٩٣٥	٤٣٢,٧٦٨	٦٠.٩٦%
إجمالي الربح (الخسارة) بعد الاستهلاك	(٦٤,١٢١)	(١٢٤,٧٦٧)	٤٨.٦١%
دخل آخر	٦٢,٥٩١	١١٢,٢١٠	٤٤.٢٢%
الاستهلاك (الأخرى)	٣١,١٥٦	٣١,٣٨٤	٠.٧٣%
الشراء، الإدارة والمصاريف الأخرى	١,١٩٦,٠٩٨	٩٤٢,٦٧١	٢٦.٨٨%
خسائر انخفاض القيمة	-	-	٠.٠٠%
تكاليف التمويل	٢٣٥,٣٣٩	١١٥,٦٤٩	١٠٣.٤٩%
خسارة بسبب الانواء المناخية	-	-	٠.٠٠%
الفائدة النقدية (قبل الاستهلاك والانخفاض في القيمة)	(١٣٥,٧٤٥)	١٩٣,٤٤٨	١٧٠.١٧%
صافي الفائدة/(الخسارة) بالريال العماني (قبل مخصص الضريبة)	(١,٤٦٤,١٢٣)	(١,١٠٢,٢٦١)	٣٢.٨٣%
مخصص الضريبة	(٨٨,٢٦٢)	(٤,٧٣٨)	١٧٦٢.٨٥%
صافي (الخسارة) الربح بعد الضريبة	(١,٣٧٥,٨٦١)	(١,٠٩٧,٥٢٣)	٢٥.٣٦%

(#) النتائج المالية المعلنة أعلاه أولية وغير مدققة وقيد المراجعة والاعتماد من قبل مجلس الإدارة  
الملاحظات:

١. النتائج المالية المذكورة أعلاه أولية غير مدققة وتخضع لمراجعة وتوصية لجنة التدقيق ومن ثم الموافقة عليها من قبل أعضاء مجلس الإدارة.

عن شركة زجاج مجان ش.م.ع.ع.



المخول بالتوقيع  
١٤ أكتوبر ٢٠١٨ م